E
va
lu
a
te
s: M
A
X

TEMP. RANGE IC PACKAGE
48 TQFP
Ordering Information
Component List
1µF ±10% ceramic capacitors (0805)
Murata GRM40X7R105K010 or
Taiyo Yuden LMK212BJ105KG
3C9, C21, C94
1000pF ±10% ceramic caps (0402)
Murata GRM36X7R102K50 or
Taiyo Yuden UMK105B102KW
6
C7, C10, C19,
C43, C52, C63
2.4pF ±0.1pF ceramic capacitor (0402)
Murata GRM36COG2R4B050 or
Taiyo Yuden EVK105CH2R4JW
1C6
DESIGNATION
Not installed0
C5, C13, C14,
C26, C27,
C65, C66
0.01µF ±10% ceramic caps (0402)
Murata GRM36X7R103K016 or
Taiyo Yuden EMK105BJ103KV
12
C4, C8, C11,
C15, C17, C18,
C32–C35,
C55, C75
33pF ±5% ceramic capacitors (0402)
Murata GRM36COG330J050 or
Taiyo Yuden UMK105CH330JW
2C3, C41
100pF ±5% ceramic capacitors (0402)
Murata GRM36COG101J050 or
Taiyo Yuden UMK105CH101JW
14
C2, C16, C20,
C31, C39, C40,
C57, C60, C64,
C67, C68, C76,
C78, C80
3pF ±0.1pF ceramic capacitor (0402)
Murata GRM36COG030B050 or
Taiyo Yuden EVK105CH030JW
1C1
DESCRIPTIONQTY
7pF ±0.5pF ceramic capacitor (0402)
Murata GRM36COG070D50 or
Taiyo Yuden UMK105CH070DW
1C48
9.1pF ±0.25pF ceramic caps (0402)
Murata GRM36COG9R1C050
2C47, C50
15pF ±5% ceramic capacitors (0402)
Murata GRM36COG150J050 or
Taiyo Yuden UMK105CH150JW
3C44, C45, C46
0.1µF ±10% ceramic capacitors (0402)
Murata GRM36X5R104K010 or
Taiyo Yuden LMK105BJ104KV
12
C38, C42, C58,
C79, C88, C89,
C91, C92, C93,
C95, C96, C97
3300pF ±10% ceramic caps (0402)
Murata GRM36X7R332K050 or
Taiyo Yuden UMK105B332KW
2C30, C36
0.033µF ±10% ceramic caps (0402)